and accrued interest on, a $2 million convertible promissory note into common stock upon the closing of this offering. Pro forma net tangible book value per share as
of June 30, 2004 represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities and divided by the pro forma number of shares of
common stock outstanding before giving effect to this offering.

   After giving effect to our sale of 6,500,000 shares of common stock offered by this prospectus at an assumed public offering price of $15.00 per share and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commission and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value will be $113,644,571, or
approximately $4.26 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.99 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $10.74 per share to new investors. Dilution in historical net tangible book value per share represents the
difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common
stock immediately afterwards. The following table illustrates this per share dilution.

Assumed public offering price per share   $15.00
 Historical net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2004  $ 14.91

Decrease per share due to the conversion of all shares of preferred stock and

the conversion of our $2 million convertible note  $(13.64)

 Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2004  $ 1.27
 Increase per share attributable to new investors   2.99

 Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering   4.26

Dilution per share to new investors   $10.74

27

Table of Contents

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option to purchase additional shares in this offering in full, our pro forma net tangible book value after the
offering will be approximately $127,245,821 or $4.60 per share, representing an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.33 per share to our
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $10.40 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering.

   The following table sets forth, as of June 30, 2004, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and average price per
share paid by existing stockholders and by the new investors, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us, using an assumed public offering price of $15.00 per share.

Shares purchased Total consideration

Average price
Number Percent Amount Percent per share

Existing stockholders   20,178,132   75.64%  $130,093,425   57.16%  $ 6.45
New investors   6,500,000   24.36   97,500,000   42.84   15.00

 Total   26,678,132   100.0%  $227,593,425   100.0%

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our existing stockholders would own 72.97% and our new investors would own 27.03% of the
total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

   The tables above are based on 1,580,305 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2004 and also reflect the automatic conversion of all of
our preferred stock into an aggregate of 18,454,384 shares of common stock and the automatic conversion of a principal and accrued interest on a $2 million